	roved: 3/15/2023		
Επεα 1	ctive: 3/25/2023 SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL		
2	Snohomish County, Washington		
3	Shohomish County, Washington		
4	ORDINANCE NO. 23-012		
5	ADDDONANO THE DUDI IO EACH ITY DIOTDIOT OF LYAINIMOOD		
6 7	APPROVING THE PUBLIC FACILITY DISTRICT OF LYNNWOOD INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT CLFR-036b		
8	INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT CLFR-030D		
9	WHEREAS, Snohomish County has secured Coronavirus Local Fiscal Recovery		
10	(CLFR) grant funds under the federal American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA); and		
11			
12	WHEREAS, the Executive Office of Snohomish County created the Office of		
13	Recovery & Resilience (ORR) to aid in the distribution of the ARPA funds; and		
14	MUEDEAO I (I II O )   I II D II E 'II D' ( 'DED) (I		
15	WHEREAS, both the County and the Public Facility District (PFD) of Lynnwood		
16 17	are public agencies under chapter 39.34 RCW; and		
18	WHEREAS BOW 36.01.095 states that aconomic development programs are a		
19	WHEREAS, RCW 36.01.085 states that economic development programs are a public purpose for counties in Washington state; and		
20	public purpose for counties in washington state, and		
21	WHEREAS, RCW 35.57.020 authorizes the PFD to acquire, own, remodel,		
22	maintain, equip, repair, finance, and operate regional centers; and		
23	mamam, equip, repair, imanee, and eperate regional contere, and		
24	WHEREAS, the County recognizes the PFD of Lynnwood is important to		
25	economic development in Snohomish County; and		
26			
27	WHEREAS, the County desires to provide the PFD of Lynnwood with \$437,500		
28	as a subrecipient of federal funds to provide government services in compliance with		
29	chapter 53.04 RCW;		
30			
31	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED:		
32	Ocadica 4 Th O h 110 h O h		
33	Section 1. The Snohomish County Council approves the PFD of Lynnwood		
34	Interlocal Agreement (for the period January 1, 2022 to December 31, 2023) in the		
35 36	amount of \$437,500 and authorizes the County Executive to sign the Agreement.		
37	PASSED this 15 <sup>th</sup> day of March, 2023.		
38	1 AGGED this 13 day of March, 2025.		
39	SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL		
40	Snohomish County, Washington		
41	2.13.110.1110.11 Goding, Tradinington		
42			
43	Souncil Chair		
44	Council Chair		
45			

46

1	ATTEST:	
2 3	MSCeurlas	
4	Deputy Clerk of the Council	_
5		
6		
7	(X) APPROVED	
8 9	( ) EMERGENCY	
10	( ) VETOED	
11		Date: March 15, 2023
12		
13		Box
14		
15 16	ATTEST:	Dave Somers, County Executive
16 17	ATTEST:	
18		
19	Melissa Geraghty	
20		_
21	APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
22		
23	/ /5 /	
24	/s/Rebecca Wendling	_
25	Deputy Prosecuting Attorney	